SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 9.4

Meeting Date: February 21, 2019

Modified Date. 1 oblidary 21, 2010
<u>Subject</u> : Approve Resolution No. 3054: Of Determination for Tie-Breaking Criteria
 □ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Human Resource Services
Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 3054: Of Determination for Tie-Breaking Criteria.
Background/Rationale: With the approval of Resolution No.

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 minutes Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

<u>Documents Attached:</u>
1. Resolution No. 3054 will be available at the Board meeting